PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: March 13, 2018	[X] Consent [] Workshop	F 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Department:	[] Workshop	[] Public Hearing
Submitted By: Department of Airports		
Submitted For:		
	CUTIVE BRIEF	
Motion and Title: Staff recommends the Contract with Ranger Construction and 302 Calendar Days to Construct G International Airport (PBIA).	Industries Inc. in	the amount of COE 751 10
Summary: The Contract with Range Golfview Infrastructure Phase 1 at PB Calendar Days was approved by th Approval of Changes Orders 1-7 in the Days were approved under the delegate the provision that the time would be a right turn lane on Military Trail was resonamount of \$85,751.19 and 302 Calend \$5,642,944.27 and 627 Calendar Days committed to 14.93% DBE participation for this contract is 11.39%. Countywide.	IA in the amount e Board on June ne amount of \$380 ad authorities detailed authorities detailed authorities detailed authorities detailed and authorities ar Days will increase. Ranger Constrator this project. The	of \$5,170,912.85 and 240 e 7, 2016 (R-2016-0715). 6,280.23 and 85 Calendar iled in PPM CW-F-050 with property acquisition for the Change Order No. 8 in the ase the Contract amount to fuction Industries. Inc., base
Background and Justification: The northbound right turn lane on Military I this property to the Florida Depart coordination and approvals between Florida County, which was received on A associated with this approval process in Contractor encountered conflicts with exmain across Military Trail. The resolution Beach County Water Utilities Department additional 117 Calendar Days. Approximation of the Contractor for the Exhibit 1, Change Order No. 8 Summa extension and a brief explanation. This Calendar Days and compensation in the	Frail south of Greetment of Transportment of Transportment of Transportment of Transportment 15, 2017 (and the south of the comportment of Change of Change or including descriptions of the control of Change or including descriptions of the control of Change or including descriptions or change or	In Street. The donation of portation (FDOT) required eviation Administration and (R-2017-1029). The time dar Days. In addition, the g the installation of a water vals from FDOT and Palm epletion of the project by an Order No. 8 will provide oposals as detailed in the ptions of the change, time eludes an extension of 302
Attachments:		•
1. Three (3) Original Change Orders	with Contract Hist	ory
Recommended By:	nt Director	1/30/18
18 17	A D	Date
Approved By:County Ad	ministrator	4/2/18 Date
y		Dute

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. F	ive Year Summary of Fi	scal Impact:				
	Fiscal Years	20 <u>18</u>	20 <u>19</u>	20 <u>20</u>	20 <u>21</u>	20 <u>22</u>
	tal Expenditures rating Costs	\$ 85,751.19				
Exte	rnal Revenues (Grants) ram Income (County)					
	nd Match (County)				W-11-1	
NET	FISCAL IMPACT	<u>\$ 85,751.19</u>		:		***************************************
	DITIONAL FTE ITIONS (Cumulative)	-				
ls Ite Does	m Included In Current B this item include the us	sudget? se of federal fun	Yes ds? Yes	X	No <u>X</u>	_
Budg	get Account No.: Fund <u>4</u> Reporting Catego	1111 Departme ory	nt <u>121</u> Un –	it <u>A333</u> -	· <u>354</u> Obje	ect <u>6504</u>
B.	Recommended Source	es of Funds/Sum	mary of Fis	scal Impa	act:	
	Approval of this item prowith Ranger Construction sources consist of Pass	n Industries, Inc.	in the amou	nt of \$85	751 10	ntract Funding
C.	Departmental Fiscal R	eview:	m S w	<u></u>		
		III. <u>REVIEW COI</u>	<u>MMENTS</u>			
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or Co	ontract Dev. and	Control Co	mments); 	
В.	OFMB 2/6/18 Legal Sufficiency:	टीरह क्रम्मीष	Contract 2/n	Dev. an	Jawbe d Control	P3)7/18
	Assistant County Atto	<u>1 2-7</u> -18 rney				
C.	Other Department Revi	ew:				
	Department Directo	or				

REVISED 11/17

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT.)

	Owner Initiate Differing Site Co Zoning/Code/Ord Errors/Omissions	dinance Changes		Request I	Overruns/Underruns By Another Agency/Outside Pa ursable
PROJECT:	Phase 1	view Infrastructure, International Airport		COUNTY CONTRA RESOLU	ORDER NO: Eight (8) /FAA PROJECT NO: 15-7 CT DATE: June 7, 2016 TION NO. R2016-0715 I # Countywide
101 \$	ger Construction I Sansbury's Way t Palm Beach, Floi			2.2	
Ranger Con number alon explanation. intersection	estruction, Inc. The ng with a descriptio The contract time of Green Street a	se modifications are rongly of the CCP, individual to the the CCP, individual to the median median to the median median to the median m	eferenced al costs, c by property completion	in the attac ategory of c acquisition	Proposal's (CCP's) as submitte ched Exhibit 1 Summary by change, time extension and a for roadway improvements a ermain across Military Trail.
					\$85,751.19
ASSOCIATED, I	DIRECTLY OR INDIREC	TLY, WITH THE ABOVE STA	ATED MODIF	FICATION(S). IN	ASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND ICLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMUL ITION(S) AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM
THE ABOVE-STA	ATED MODIFICATION(S)	CONSTITUTES. IN WHOLE OF	R PART. A CA	ARDINAL CHANG	GE TO THE CONTRACT
The Original	Contract Sum was	•••••			TION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM GE TO THE CONTRACT. \$5,170,912.85
The Original Net change	Contract Sum was by previous Change	e Orders			\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23
The Original Net change The Contrac	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this (e Orders Change Order was			\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08
The Original Net change I The Contrac The Contrac The new Co	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this (t Sum will be incre ntract Sum includin	e Orders Change Order was ased by this Change O g Change Order will be	order		\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08 \$85,751.19 \$5,642,944.27
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Co The Contrac	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this (t Sum will be increntract Sum including t Time will be incre	e Orders Change Order was ased by this Change O g Change Order will be ased/decreased by	order		\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08 \$85,751.19 \$5,642,944.27 302 Cal Days
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Co The Contrac The Date of	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this of the Sum will be incresented through the complete Substantial Complete.	e Orders	Order	ore is	\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08 \$85,751.19
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Co The Contrac The Date of	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this of the Sum will be incresented through the complete Substantial Complete.	e Orders	orderder therefore is	ore is	\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08 \$85,751.19 \$5,642,944.27 302 Cal Days March 1, 2018
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Co The Contrac The Date of The Date of	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this (t Sum will be increntract Sum including t Time will be incressubstantial Completion o	e Orders	orderder therefore is	ore is	\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08 \$85,751.19 \$5,642,944.27 302 Cal Days March 1, 2018 March 31, 2018
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Contrac The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this (t Sum will be increntract Sum including t Time will be incressubstantial Completion o	e Orders	der therefore is	ore is	\$5,170,912.85 \$386,280.23 5,557,193.08 \$85,751.19 \$5,642,944.27 302 Cal Days March 1, 2018 March 31, 2018 PBC Board Of County Commissioners
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Contrac The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this 0 t Sum will be increntract Sum including Time will be incresubstantial Completion of Chitect	e Orders Change Order was ased by this Change Or g Change Order will be ased/decreased by etion of this Change Order the family of the Change Order the Industries Contractor 101 Sansbury	der therefore is truction	ore is	\$5,170,912.85\$386,280.23\$5,557,193.08\$5,642,944.27\$02 Cal DaysMarch 1, 2018March 31, 2018 PBC Board Of County Commissioners Owners
The Original Net change The Contract The Contract The new Contract The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc 1400 Centrepal West Palm Beild Name and Time Contract The Date of CH2M	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this (t Sum will be increntract Sum including t Time will be incresubstantial Completion of Chitect Trk Blvd, Suite 960 Each, FL 33401 ttle:	e Orders Change Order was ased by this Change Order will be ased/decreased by etion of this Change Order the final change order the Industries Contractor 101 Sansbury West Palm Be Name and Ti	der therefore is truction / Way each, FL 33	ore is	\$5,170,912.85
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Co The Contrac The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc 1400 Centrepa West Palm Be	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this 0 t Sum will be increntract Sum including tax Time will be incresubstantial Completion of Chitect Trk Blvd, Suite 960 Each, FL 33401 tte:	e Orders	der therefore is truction / Way each, FL 33	ore is	\$5,170,912.85
The Original Net change The Contract The Contract The new Contract The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc 1400 Centrepal West Palm Beild Name and Time Signature:	Contract Sum was by previous Change t Sum prior to this 0 t Sum will be increntract Sum including tax Time will be incresubstantial Completion of Chitect Trk Blvd, Suite 960 Each, FL 33401 tte:	e Orders Change Order was ased by this Change Order will be ased/decreased by etion of this Change Order the final change order the Industries Contractor 101 Sansbury West Palm Be Name and Ti	der therefore is truction / Way each, FL 33	ore is	\$5,170,912.85
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Contrac The Date of The Date of The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc 1400 Centrepan West Palm Be Name and Time Signature: Limited Limited	Contract Sum was by previous Change to Sum prior to this of the Sum will be increntract Sum including the Time will be incressubstantial Completion of the Substantial Completion of the S	e Orders	der therefore is truction Way each, FL 33 James tlevice Pr	3411 Moretz esident	\$5,170,912.85
The Original Net change The Contract The Contract The new Contract The Date of	Contract Sum was by previous Change to Sum prior to this of the Sum will be increntract Sum including the Time will be incressubstantial Completion of the Substantial Completion of the S	e Orders Change Order was ased by this Change Og Change Order will be ased/decreased by etion of this Change Order the finis Change Order the Industries Contractor 101 Sansbury West Palm Be Name and Ti Signature:	der therefore is truction Way each, FL 33 James tlevice Pr	Moretz esident	\$5,170,912.85
The Original Net change The Contrac The Contrac The new Co The Contrac The Date of The Date of The Date of CH2M Engineer/Arc 1400 Centrepal West Palm Be Name and Time Signature: (LLL) Date: (J35) Attest: SHAF Clerk	Contract Sum was by previous Change to Sum prior to this of the Sum will be increduced in the Sum will be increduced in the Substantial Completion of the Su	e Orders	der therefore is truction Way each, FL 33 James tlevice Pr	Moretz esident	\$5,170,912.85

					T	T	T			T
PROJECT INFO	RMATION						 		 	
AIRPORT:		PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT							†	
PROJECT:		PB15-7 GOLFVIEW INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE 1					 		 	1
CONTRACTOR:		RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES					+		+	
CONTRACT:		RESOLUTION NO: 2016-0715	-				+		+	
			E	XHIBIT 1 CHA	NGE ORDER N	IO 8. SIIMMAI	bv -		+	
				ATTION TOTAL	COST	O O. SUIVINIA	<u> </u>			
BID ITEM #	Ref Doc	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	DAYS	٫	ODE	OURSEL BY EVEN AND THE
					- CILLY 0001	Autobiti	DATS		JUDE	SUMMARY EXPLANATION
New Pay Items	3		<u> </u>	L				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-l	
			Ι		T	Γ	Т	14.5	ATTAC ONE	
CO 8.1	CCP 23	Directional Bore Material Escalation	LS	1.00	\$4,449.51	\$4,449.51	See below	Unf	oreseen	Due to the delays in the permitting required to complete the work the material costs have increased.
CO 8.2	CCP 24	Utility Locates	LS	1.00	\$7,720.73	\$7,720.73	See below	Unf	preseen	Contractor was on site to start the directional bore the watermain under Military Trail on 10/26/17. When potholing the area that the bore would start contractor encountered a 2" steel pipe that was non the plans or located by the utility companies. This proposal includes utility locates performed or time and material basis under CCD No 2. It also includes costs spent on the initial start of the bore
CO 8.3	PCO4R1	Mill and Resurfacing Military Trail	LS	1.00	\$73,580.95	\$73,580.95		Othe	Agency	The original contract included open trenching across Military Trail for the installation of the watermain. The pavement had been sawcut but a noted in Change Order No 4 there was a conflict with a stormsewer that required changing to a directional bore. FDOT requires that the pavemer be milled and repaved a minimum of 50-ft either side of the pavement cut. This proposal includes milling and resurfacing 1-1/2", 50-ft in each direction (3 north lanes and 3 south lanes), MOT, pavement markings and as-builts
Time Extension	rı				T					
CO 8.4		Property Acquisition				\$0.00	185	Other	Agency	In order to complete the turn lane improvements of Military Trail to Green Street approval was require from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) to release (2) parcels of fland along the north and south sides of Green Street eas of Military Trail , west of the Palm Beach International Airport. FAA release was received on July 10, 2017 and Board Approval to convey this land to FDOT was provided on August 15, 2017 (R20171029). The contract time needed to complete the work following approval was estimated to be 60 Calendar Days. This time extension is to extend the time between the current contract substantial completion date (May 3, 2017) thru the estimated completion date (May 3, 2017) thru the estimated completion date (May 3, 2017) thru the estimated completion date of Nov 4, 2017.
CO 8.5		Water line		240		\$0.00	117	Other Agency	Unforașean	The scope for the directional bore work across Military Trail (FDOT owned) was approved under Change Order No 4 on March 14 2017 (R2017-0269). Palm Beach County Water Utilities requires that a signed and sealed directional bore plan be submitted for approval. The bore plan was approved by PBCWUD on July 28, 2017 and scheduled to start 10/26/17 following required coordination of Maintenance of Traffic Plans with FDOT and schedulid to work with PBCWUD in the contractor(s). The bore was started and was impacted by an unknown 2-inch pipe requiring the contractor to stop the work until an alternate alignment could be approved and coordinated again with the respective parties. The bore was rescheduled for 1/16/18 and completed on 1/19/18 This time extension is from Nov 5, 2017 thru Marci 1, 2018 to complete the remaining work in the contract.
		Total Change Order No.8				\$85,751.19	302		<u> </u>	woniaot,
						ψου,, στ. 13	302		 	
							1		<u> </u>	
										LEGEND
							+			
										Error
										Error
									\$0,00 \$73,580,95 \$0.00	Omission/recommended and/or required in project Other Agency (Tenant) Department of Airports
									\$0,00 \$73,580,95 \$0.00	Omission/recommended and/or required in project Other Agency (Tenant) Department of Airports
									\$0,00 \$73,580,95 \$0.00 \$12,170.24	Omission/recommended and/or required in project Other Agency (Tenant) Department of Airports Conditions not normally anticipated or encountered in constructions.
									\$0,00 \$73,580,95 \$0.00 \$12,170.24	Omission/recommended and/or required in projection of the Agency (Tenant) Department of Airports
									\$0.00 \$73,580,95 \$0.00 \$12,170.24 \$0.00	Omission/recommended and/or required in project Other Agency (Tenant) Department of Airports Conditions not normally anticipated or encountere in construction.

		1.10	T OF PROPERTY.	_					
			T OF PROPOSED DBE FIRM	S					
Project/Bid Name: CONSTRUCT	GOLFVIEW INFRASTRUCT	JRE, PHASE 1	Proj	ect/ No: <u>PB 15-7</u>	, -				
Name of Prime Bidder: RANGER	CONSTRUCTIOIN INDUST	RIES, INC.			Amendment No. (if ap	plicable): Change	e Order No. 8		
Contact Person: <u>Jamie Timming</u> ,	<u>Project Manager</u>								
Address: 101 Sansbury's W	ay, West Palm Beach, FL 33	<u>111</u>							
Phone No.: F	ax No:								
Name, Address &	The state of the s	t replace		Dollar Amount					
Phone No. of DBE Firm	Description of Type of Work			Black	Hispanic	Women	Other		
Stanford & Sons Trucking Corp. 1081 NW 12 th Terrace Pompano Beach, FL. 33069	N/A		□ Prime Contractor x Subcontractor Supplier □ Manufacturer	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(Please Specifi \$0.00		
Brown & Phillips Inc (DBE) 1860 Okeechobee Blvd W. P. B., FL. 33409	Survey As Built and Layout		□ Prime Contractor × Subcontractor □ Supplier □ Manufacturer	\$3,075.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Homestead (DBE) 14550 Mable Street Naranja, FL. 33032	N/A		□ Prime Contractor × Subcontractor □ Supplier □ Manufacturer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Natures Keeper Inc. (DBE)			□ Prime Contractor	 		 	-		

Notes: Total Value of DBE Participation: \$7,167.00

1. The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order to be counted toward attainment of the DBE goal.

x Subcontractor

☐ Prime Contractor

□ Prime Contractor

x Subcontractor

x Subcontractor

□ Supplier□ Manufacturer

□ Supplier
□ Manufacturer

□ Supplier
□ Manufacturer

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$4.092.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

- 2. Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program.
- 3. If materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dollar amount to 60% of supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts listed on Schedule "2" should reflect the full expenditure (i.e., do not reduce supplier's quote).

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE Firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms to ensure that the work is actually performed by the DBE Firms.

Ву:	- LWT	
	Signature /	_
	Jamie Moretz - Vice President Operations	
	Print Name/Title of Person Executing on Behalf of the Prime	_
Date:	01/23/2018	

N/A

N/A

Markings

Painted Pavement

3795 Sneed

Fort Pierce, FL. 34945

5892 W. Fowler Avenue

Tampa, FL. 33617

Amroad LLC (DBE)

3975 Pembroke Road

Hollywood, FL. 33021

Scheda Ecological Assoc (DBE)

*Additional sheets may be used if necessary.

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

SCHEDULE 2

LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

Project/Bid No.: PBC Proj #: PB 15-7; C	H2M Proj # 4243	94.35/49	Project/Bid Name: <u>рв</u> і	A Golfview Infrastructure PH I					
Change Order/Task/Amendment No. (if applicable):	8							
Name of Prime Bidder: RANGER CON	ISTRUCTION	INDUSTRIES	<u> 3, INC.</u>						
Name of DBE Firm: BROWN & PHILLI	PS, INC. (DB	<u>E)</u>							
The undersigned is certified as a Disa Program. Check one or more classific	dvantaged Bu ations as appl	isiness Enter icable:	prise by the State of I	Florida's Unified Certification					
x Black □ Hispanic	□Women	I	□Other (Please Speci	fy)					
□ Prime Contractor x Subcontractor	□ Manufact	urer	□ Supplier						
The undersigned is prepared to perform project (specify in detail the particular value)	orm the follow work and/or pa	ving describe arts thereof to	d work in connection be performed):	with the above-referenced					
Additional Sheets may be used as nec	essary.								
Line Item/Lot No. Item Des		Qty/Units	Unit Price	Total Price					
Survey As Bui	It & Layout	1.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00					
Additional Sur	vey	1.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00					
			\$	\$					
			\$	\$					
at the following price ¹ : \$3,075.00									
<u> </u>	(Sub	contractor/Suppl	lier's Quote)						
and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you conditioned upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of the work described above to another subcontractor, please complete the following:									
N/A	\$		⊓ DBF	E Certified					
(Name of Subcontractor)	(Ame	ount of Subcontra							
N/A	\$			E Certified					
(Name of Subcontractor)	(Am	ount of Subcontra	act) □ Nor	-DBE					
The undersigned affirms that it has subcontracting the work to and subcontractor/supplier understands the subcontractor from providing quantum providing qua	other subco that the pro otations to o	entractor, experience of the original orig	xcept as noted a is form to the Prime	bove. The undersigned					

Printed Name of DBE Subcontractor Date: 1/23/18

Schedule 2 (v.11-08-11)

¹ Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be reflected on Schedule 1 only. See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amounts for materials and supplies should be broken out in the table above.

SCHEDULE 2

LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

Project/Bid No.: PBC F	Proj #: PB 15-7; CH2M Proj # 4243	94.35/49	_Project/Bid Name:	PBIA Golfview Infrastructure PH I
Change Order/Task/Ar	mendment No. (if applicable):	8		
Name of Prime Bidder	RANGER CONSTRUCTION	INDUSTRI	ES, INC.	
Name of DBE Firm: All	MROAD, LLC. (DBE)			
The undersigned is ce Program. Check one of	rtified as a Disadvantaged Bu or more classifications as appl	siness Ent	erprise by the State	of Florida's Unified Certification
□ Black ুস(Hisp	anic □Women		□Other (Please Sp	ecify)
□ Prime Contractor □	Subcontractor	Jrer		
project (specify in deta	il the particular work and/or pa	ving descri	oed work in connecto be performed):	tion with the above-referenced
Additional Sheets may	be used as necessary.	Far-Variation		•
AMROAD, LLC	Item Description	Qty/Units	Licia Unit Price	Total Price
AMROAD, LLC	Mobilization	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
AWITOAD, LLC	Painted Pavement Marking	1.00	\$2,692.00	\$2,692.00
		<u> </u>	\$	\$
L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	\$	\$
	(Sub			ecution of a contract with Palm
If the undersigned subcontractor, please	intends to subcontract a complete the following:	iny portio	n of the work d	escribed above to another
N/A	\$		- i	OBE Certified
(Name of Subcont	ractor) (Amo	ount of Subco		Non-DBE
N/A	\$			OBE Certified
(Name of Subcont	ractor) (Amo	ount of Subco	ntract) 🗆 🗆	Non-DBE
subcontractor/supplie	WOLK to another sunch	ntractor, vision of	except as noted this form to the Press.	111
			Date 11(1/2)	

Schedule 2 (v 11-08-11)

¹ Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be reflected on Schedule 1 only. See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amounts for materials and supplies should be broken out in the table above.



Connect to ITSLive Suppor^

STATUS BY PROJECT AM BEST CANCELLED INSURED COMPLIANT NON-COMPLIAN

COVERAGES SUMMARY PROBLEMS EXPIRATION SPECIAL ISSUES MISSING POLICIES

Dashboard Select a Project Add a Contract Locate a Contract Summary of Contract

Summary of Certificates

This report displays detailed Certificate of Insurance information for a selected Insured. Any items shown in red are deficient.

Tuesday, January 30, 2018

Simple View | Certificate Images | Documents

Insured:

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Insured ID: PB15-7-PBC

Status:

Compliant (with overrides)

ITS Account Number:

PLC2033

Project(s):

Palm Beach County - Airports Planning and Development

Insurance Policy	Required	Provided	<u>Override</u>
General Liability Expiration: 4/1/2018			
General Aggregate:	\$10,000,000	\$2,000,000	Х
Products - Completed Operations Aggregate:	\$10,000,000	\$2,000,000	x
Personal And Advertising Injury:	\$0	\$0	
Each Occurrence:	\$5,000,000	\$1,000,000	X
Fire Damage:	\$0	\$0	
Medical Expense:	\$0	\$0	
Automobile Liability Expiration: 4/1/2018	All Owned Autos Hired Autos Non-Owned Autos	Any Auto not provided not provided not provided	X X X
Combined Single Limit:	\$5,000,000	\$1,000,000	X
Excess/Umbrella Liability Expiration: 4/1/2018			
Each Occurrence:	\$0	\$5,000,000	
Aggregate Limit:	\$0	\$5,000,000	
Workers Compensation/Employers Liability	WC Stat. Limits	WC Stat. Limits	
Expiration: 4/1/2018			
Each Accident:	\$100,000	\$1,000,000	
Disease - Policy Limit:	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	
Disease - Each Employee:	\$100,000	\$1,000,000	

Notifications (Show All)

There were no deficiency letters issued.

Do you have an updated Certificate? Click the button below to submit a Certificate.

Certificate Submittal

https://its.insurancetrackingservices.com/clientreports/

1/30/2018

Palm Beach International Airport PB15-7 Golfview Infrastructure Phase 1

Fin. Proj. No.: Contract Date : July 7 2016 CONTRACT HISTORY

Contract Date:	ORIGINAL	CURRENT
RESOLUTION NO	R-2016-0715	
DATE: NTP	6/13/2016	
CONTRACT TIME (Subsantial) = SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION	240	627
DATE	2/7/2017	3/1/2018
FINAL COMPLETION DATE	3/9/2017	3/31/2018
CONTRACT AMOUNT =	\$5,170,912.85	\$5,642,944.27
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$3,800.00	
_D's for Final	\$1,900	

CHANGE ORDER No.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	CHANGE ORDER TIME	VALUE OF TIME EXTENSION	CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT	TOTAL VALUE OF CHANGE ORDER ADJUSTED FOR TIME	LEAD DEPT APPROVAL	CRC APPROVAL	CUMULATIVE APPROVAL (LEAD PLUS CRC)	BCC APPROVAL	PERCENT CHANGE	NEW CONTRACT	STATUS
1		Reimbursement for Permit Fees	0	\$0	\$10,612.13	\$10,612.13	\$10,612.13		\$10,612.13		0.21%	\$5,181,524,98	Approved 10/13/16
2		Musco Light Poles and Disconnect Switch	3	\$5,700	\$31,154.68	\$36,854.68	\$31,154.68		\$41,766.81		0,60%	\$5,212,679.66	Approved 12/5/16
3		CCP's 008, 009, 011, 012	0	\$0	\$77,382.12	\$77,382.12		\$77,382.12	\$119,148.93		1.50%	\$5,290,061.78	Approved 020117
4		CCP 007, 013	62	\$235,600	\$180,749.50	\$416,349.50			\$119,148,93	\$180,749,50	3,50%	\$5.470.811.28	Approved March 14 , 201 Board Meeting (R2017-0269)
5		CCP 0015, 016, 017	20	\$76,000	\$21,435.00	\$97,435,00		\$21,435.00	\$140,583.93		0.41%	\$5,492,246.28	Approved by CRC on 4/26/1
6		CCP 014R1, 018R1, 019, 020, 021	0	\$0	\$ 53,243.48	\$53,243.48		\$ 53,243.48	\$193,827.41		1.03%		Approved by
7		CCP 022 FPL	0	\$0	\$11,703.32	\$11,703,32	\$11,703.32		\$205,530.73		0.23%	\$5,557,193.08	Approved on 9/18/17
8		CCP 023 and Time Extension	302	\$1,147,600	\$85,751.19	\$1,233,351.19				\$85,751.19	1.66%	\$5,642,944.27	
	o he approved by th	Total	387		\$472,031.42	L	\$53,470.13	\$152,060.60	\$205,530.73	\$180,749.50	9.13%	\$5,642,944.27	

To be approved by the Dept To be approved by the CRC To be approved by the Board

Approval Authority

CO Value \$0-50,000 Cumm CO Value Authority Lead Dept Cumulative Days 0-30 days Authority Lead Dept \$50,001-100,000 CRC 31-90 CRC >\$100,001 See Note 1 120 BCC Time Extensions in excess of 90 Days must be approved by the Board and does not count towards the Cumulative Limit

- Cumulative Value Revised as of 6/24/09

 When the cumulative value of changes or additional work exceeds the greater of \$250,000 or 5% of the original contract an agenda item notifying the board that the item puts it in the excess category must be prepared and forwarded as a Receive and File item
- When the cumulative time extensions approved by a combination of the Lead Dept and the CRC exceeds 120 Cal Days then an agenda item notifying the board that the item puts it in the excess category must be prepared and forwarded as a Receive and File item

^{*}Time must also be evaluated based on value of LD's for projects over \$1,000,000. The value of the time extension is not included when calc the cummulative value